ES-5514 Rev.4
MODEL
Space-saving Dual Output Signal Conditioners Mini-MW Series
W2VF
Functions & Features
• Converting a DC input • Two independent out-
put ranges • 180-microsecond response • Univer-
sal power input • High-density mounting • CE

SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(high speed response; isolated)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.  When the user
requires a current and a voltage output, specify the
current to be the Output 1 which allows a greater load.
•Code number (e.g. W2VF-6A6-M2/CE)
•Special input and output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: input to output 1 to output 2 to power
Overrange output: approx. -10 – +120% at 1 – 5V
Front adjustments: zero and span; ±5%
INPUT & OUTPUT
■ INPUT
•DC Current: shunt resistor attached to input
terminals (0.5W)
Input resistance: For resistance values other than
listed below, specify when ordering.
Input Input Resistance
4 – 20mA : 250 (Ω)
2 – 10mA : 500
1 – 5mA : 1000
0 – 20mA : 50
0 – 16mA : 62.5
0 – 10mA : 100
0 – 1mA : 1000
10 – 50mA : 100
-1 – +1mA : 1000
-10 – +10mA : 100
•DC Voltage: -300 – +300V DC*
*-30 – +30V for code 01.  Span 30V max.
Minimum span: 1V
Zero suppression/elevation: max. 1.5 times span
Input resistance: 1MΩ minimum
W2VF–❑❑❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
*1 : CE or UL not available with this code.
*2 : Select this code for CE or UL.
OUTPUT 1
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
OUTPUT 2
Same range availability as Output 1
Y : None
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M : 85 – 264V AC *3 R : 24V DC
M2: 100 – 240V AC R2: 11 – 27V DC *3